PUBLIC ARCHIVES OF CANADA ARCHIVES PUBLIQUES DU CANADA
MANUSCRIPT DIVISION DIVISION DES MANUSCRITS

ARDAGH FAMILY
MG 29 C 80

Finding Aid No. 1054/Instrument de recherche no 1054

Prepared in 1978 by Darlene Byrne Préparé en 1978 par Darlene Byrne
of the Social and Cultural de la Section des archives
Archives Section. sociales et culturelles.



SRR X R

MG 29 ARDAGH FAMILY
C 80

Originals, n.d., 1831-1935. 30 cm. Finding Aid No. 1054.

Henry Hatton Ardagh was a barrister at law and a
nephew of Sir James Gowan. He was also the author
of Life of Sir James Robert Gowan (Toronto, 1911).
He married Marcia Fishe and had two sons, Henry
Hatton Gowan Ardagh and Edward Gowan Russell Ardagh.

Acquired in 1972. A cartoon, postcards and printed
material have been transferred to the relevant divisions.

The finding aid No. 1054 is a list of the items of the
collection.

Correspondence, account books, diaries and journals, n.d.,
1831-1935 of Henry Ardagh and his family (Vol. 1).

Lecture notes, notebook and book of quotations, n.d., 1842-
1921 of Henry Ardagh and his family (Vol. 2).



Vol.

Vol.

Correspondence and miscellaneous papers

ARDAGH FAMILY

Gowan, Sir James-correspondence

Ardagh,
Ardagh,

Ardagh,

H. Gowan-cash account book
Edward-cash account book

Henry-diary

Financial Journal

"

Ardagh,

1A

"

Henry-lecture notes

n "

Madras Pocket Calendar

Book of Quotations

1

1"

Metallurgy Notebook

1831-1925, n.d.

1860, 1881, 1888 & 1900

1902-1905
1902-1910

1863, 1870, 1876
1873

1876

1877

1893

1931

1909

1910

1911

1913

1876-1902
1925-1935
1907-1908
1913-1915, 1921
1842

n.d.

n.d.

n.d.



