PUBLIC ARCHIVES OF CANADA MANUSCRIPT DIVISION

ARCHIVES PUBLIQUES DU CANADA DIVISION DES MANUSCRITS

ARDAGH FAMILY MG 29 C 80

Finding Aid No. 1054/Instrument de recherche no 1054

Prepared in 1978 by Darlene Byrne of the Social and Cultural Archives Section.

Préparé en 1978 par Darlene Byrne de la Section des archives sociales et culturelles. MG 29 ARDAGH FAMILY C 80

Originals, n.d., 1831-1935. 30 cm. Finding Aid No. 1054.

Henry Hatton Ardagh was a barrister at law and a nephew of Sir James Gowan. He was also the author of Life of Sir James Robert Gowan (Toronto, 1911). He married Marcia Fishe and had two sons, Henry Hatton Gowan Ardagh and Edward Gowan Russell Ardagh.

Acquired in 1972. A cartoon, postcards and printed material have been transferred to the relevant divisions.

The finding aid No. 1054 is a list of the items of the collection.

Correspondence, account books, diaries and journals, n.d., 1831-1935 of Henry Ardagh and his family (Vol. 1).

Lecture notes, notebook and book of quotations, n.d., 1842-1921 of Henry Ardagh and his family (Vol. 2).

ARDAGH FAMILY

Vol. 1	Correspondence and miscellaneous papers .	1831-1925, n.d.
	Gowan, Sir James-correspondence	1860, 1881, 1888 & 1900
	Ardagh, H. Gowan-cash account book	1902-1905
	Ardagh, Edward-cash account book	1902-1910
	Ardagh, Henry-diary	1863, 1870, 1876
	m m m	1873
	и и и	1876
	11 11	1877
	Ardagh, Mrs. Hdiary	1893
	Diary	1931
	Ardagh, Henry-journal	1909
	11 11	1910
	и и и	1911
	11 11	1913
	Financial Journal	1876-1902
	<u>u</u> <u>u</u>	1925-1935
Vol. 2	Ardagh, Henry-lecture notes	1907-1908
	11 11	1913-1915, 1921
	Madras Pocket Calendar	1842
	Book of Quotations	n.d.
	ii i i ii	n.d.
	Metallurgy Notebook	n.d.